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APPLICATION FOR ALLOCATION FROM U.S.-HAVANA CHARTER POOL  
OF ALLEGIANT AIR, LLC ("ALLEGIANT")  

Allegiant Air, LLC ("Allegiant") hereby applies for an allocation of 205 round trip charter 
flights from the 2020/21 U.S.-Cuba charter pool established in Order 2020-5-7.1  Such flights will 
be operated on behalf of charter operator Anmart Superior Travel LLC d/b/a Anmart Air. In response 
to the Order, Allegiant respectfully submits the following information: 

1. Allegiant plans to operate 205 flights on behalf of Anmart Superior Travel LLC d/b/a 
Anmart Air commencing October 5, 2020 through May 31, 2021 Roundtrips will operate 
according to the schedule depicted below: 

Year 2020-2021 Allegiant Air - Anmart Travel Schedule from 10/5/20 to 5/31/2021 

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday 

FLL-HAV 
0800-0900 
HAV-FLL 
1000-1100 

  

FLL-HAV 
0800-0900 
HAV-FLL 
1000-1100 

FLL-HAV 
0800-0900 
HAV-FLL 
1000-1100 

FLL-HAV 
0800-0900 
HAV-FLL 
1000-1100 

FLL-HAV 
0800-0900 
HAV-FLL 
1000-1100 

    

FLL-HAV 
1800-1900 
HAV-FLL 
2000-2100 

         

1  Order 2020-5-7 (issued May 28, 2020) (hereinafter, the "Order"). 
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2. The flights will operate between Ft. Lauderdale, FL and Havana. 

3. A copy of the charter agreement is being submitted under separate cover subject to a 
request for confidentiality under Rule 12 of the Department's procedural regulations 
(14 C.F.R. § 302.12). 

4. This Application will be served on interested parties appearing on the service list. 

WHEREFORE, Allegiant respectfully requests that the Department award it 205 round trip 
charter flights from the 2020-21 charter pool established in the Order. 

Dated: August 11, 2020 Respectfully submitted, 

(7‘,4ezik, 
Laura Overton 
General Counsel & Vice President of Legal Affairs 
1201 N. Town Center Drive 
Las Vegas, NV 89144 
(702) 830-8717 
Laura.overton@allegiantair.com  

Counsel for Allegiant Air, LLC 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Application of Allegiant Air, LLC was served this 1 1 th day of 
August, 2020 via email transmission or U.S. mail on the following: 

Air Carrier/Operator Name Email Address 
Aerocuba, Cubazul Jason E. Maddux jrnaddux(ggh-airlaw.com  

Swift Air d/b/a iAero Parker Erkmann perkmann@cooley.com 

American Airlines Robert Wirick rob ert.wirick@aa.corn  

American Airlines John Williams john.b.williams@aa.com  

Caribbean Sun Airlines, Inc. d/b/a 
World Atlantic Airlines 

John R. Mietus, Jr. john@mietuslaw.com 

 

Cuba Travel Services Lonnie Anne Pera 1pera@kmazuckert.corn 

Delta Air Lines Christopher Walker chris.walker@delta.corn  

Delta Air Lines Steven Seiden steven.seiden@delta.com  

Delta Air Lines Alex Krulic alex.krulic@delta.corn 

HavanaAir Mark Elias mark@havanaair.com  

Invicta Group Services, Inc. d/b/a 
Invicta Air, JetBlue 

Drew M. Derco dderco@eckertseamans.com 

 

Invicta Group Services, Inc. d/b/a 
Invicta Air, JetBlue 

Evelyn D. Sahr esahr@eckertseamans.com 

 

JetBlue Reese Davidson reese.davidsonaietblue.com  

JetBlue Robert Land robert.landg etblue.com  

Southwest Robert Kneisley bob.kneisleyAwnco.corn 

Southwest Leslie Abbott eslie.abbott@wnco.com 

Superior Air Superior Air anmartsuperiortravel@yahoo.com 

United Airlines Steve Morrissey steve.morrissev@united.corn 

 

United Airlines Daniel Weiss dan.weiss@united.com 

Xael Charters Josh Romanow romanow@pillsburylaw.com 

DOT Brett Kruger brett.krugerAdot.gov 

 

Info info@airlineinfo.corn 

 

/s/ Laura Overton 
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